THIRD SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE
COMMENCING J A N U A R Y SIXTH, 1903.

CHAPTER i.

An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the
present session of the legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That the sum of one hundred and fifty
thousand (150,000) dollars, or so much thereof as may
he necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated from
the general fund for the payment of the per diem,
mileage and other expenses of the members and officer? of
the legislature during the present session thereof.

[...]

entitlcd "An act to include the County of Red Lake in the
Fourteenth (i4?/t) Judicial district, and to fix the time
for holding the gsncni! terms hi ihc District Court there-
in.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section two (2) of chapter three
hundred seventy-four (374) of the General Laws of One